FOOD ALLERGEN INFORMATION PRODUCTS SUPPLIED BY CHOICE MEATS CATERING LTD More detailed information is avalible on request
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RAW BEEF PRODUCTS == -
Cereals Sesame Sulphur
containing | Crustaceans Eggs Fish Peanuts Soya Milk Nuts Celery Mustard seeds Dioxide Lupin Mollusc
gluten Sulphites

NOTE: Our glazes & sauces are produced to strict standards,and the factories have safe guards in place, however they are produced in factories, where Gluton, Eggs, Soya, Celery, Mustard, Sesame & Sulphites are also
used, so traces of these proucts may be found in all products. No Nuts, Crustaceans, Molluscs or Fish are used in these factories

YES
BEEF OLIVES (PLU 1053) WHEAT
RUSK YES

Ingredients: Beef Sausage Meat Stuffing; QUID 62%, Beef. Additives: Stabiliser (E451), Preservative (E220,E221), Flavourings, Antioxidant (E300), Colour (E120).

SILVERSIDE WITH VARIANTA
RUB (PLU 1059)

YES

Ingredients: Varianta Rub; Spices (pepper, coriander, MUSTARD seed, caraway),bell pepper, onions, vegetable oil (rapeseed).

STEAK IN CREAMY PEPPER
SAUCE (PLU 1065)

YES

Ingredients: Creamy Pepper Sauce: Water, vegetable oil, MILK powder, spices, bell pepper, saccharose, butter fat powder, salt, acidifier E260 E330, whey protein, yeast extract, modified starch E1422, acidity regulator E331,thickener E412 E415,
preservative E202.

CAJUN BEEF RIB CHOPS s
(PLU 1070) WHEAT

YES YES YES

Ingredients: Cajun Glaze; Maltodextrin, sugar, spices (paprika, cayenne, cumin, CELERY, black pepper), salt, rusk (WHEATFLOUR, salt), starch, dried garlic, WHEATFLOUR, herbs (oregano, thyme), flavour natural garlic, colours (carmine, paprika
extract).
Cajun Salsa Sauce; Water, sunflower oil, apple concentrate, yoghurt (MILK), MUSTARD (water, MUSTARD seed, vinegar, salt, spices, natural flavouring), sugar, vinegar, white wine, vegetables (garlic,onion), MILK protein, modified maize starch,
flavourings (monosodium glutamate, sodium guanylate, CELERY), herbs, spices (contains MUSTARD), stabilizer xanthan gum, colouring natural carotene, thickening agent guar gum, antioxident sodium ascorbate, food acid lactic acid.

SIRLOIN STEAK WITH GARLIC
BUTTER (PLU 1071)

YES

Ingredients: Garlic Butter; Unsalted butter (MILK), garlic puree, salt, sunflower oil, lemon juice, spice.
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PEPPER COATED STEAK vEs
(PLU 1074) WHEAT YES YES

Ingredients: Peppersteak Coater: Rusk (WHEAT), Salt, WHEAT Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin & Thiamine), Dried Red Pepper, Spices, Starch (Potato), Whey Powder (MILK), Dextrose, Preservative (E221) (SULPHITE), Yeast Extract, Stabilisers
(Diphosphates E450), MUSTARD Powder, Antioxidant (E300), Dried Green Pepper, Spice Extracts, Herb Extract.

GOURMET STEW
(PLU 1080)

Ingredients: Beef, potatoes, carrot onions. Gourmet Stew Sauce; Cornflour, dried onion, salt, dried leek, dried carrot, colour (caramel E150a), dried garden peas, peas, natural flavouring, yeast extract, spice, herbs.

BEEF WELLINGTON
YES

(PLU 1088) WHEAT YES YES YES

Ingredients: Pastry; WHEAT flour; Brussels Pate; MILK, (May also contain traces of MUSTARD, NUTS (walnuts, hazelnuts))

BEEF STOGANOFF
(PLU 1092)

YES YES YES

Ingredients: Stroganoff Sauce;Vegetables (paprika pieces, onion pieces, mushroom pieces, paprika paste, tomato paste, garlic powder), water, vegetable oils (SOYA, sunflower), salt, modified maize starch, MILK powder, fat powder (butter
(MILK) oil, glucose syrup, caseinate, stabiliser E451), sugar, yeast extracts, lemon concentrate, flavourings (flavour enhancer E621, CELERY), spices, thickening Agent (E412), Stabilizer (E415), preservatives (E202, E211), Food acid (E330)

BEEF BOURGUIGNON
(PLU 1093) YES YES YES

Ingredients: Burgundy Sauce;Water, SOYA oil, sugar syrup, fat powder (glucose syrup, palm fat MILK protein, stabiliser E340, emulsifier mono & diglycerides), Flavourings (flavour enhancer monosodium glutomate and sodium guanylate, SOYA,
CELERY), MILK protein, modified maize starch, food acid sodium lactate, vinegar, sugar, salt, spices, onion, colouring caramel class 1, thickening agent guar gum, preservatives potassium sorbate & sodium benzoate, stabiliser zanthan gum, herbs.
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BEEF GINGER & LEMON STIR
FRY (PLU 1110)

Ingredients; Beef, Peppers, Onions, Mini corn, Beansprouts. Ginger & Lemon Suace; 74% Vegetable oils (rapeseed, sunflower, linseed), vegetables (paprika, garlic, onion), natural flavourings, dextrose, spices (2% ginger, pepper, 1% chillies), salt,

1% lemon juice powder (lemon juice concentrate, maltodextrin), parsley, food acid: citric acid, paprika extract, 0,1% lemon peels.

BEEF STIR FRY IN
ARGENTINIAN FIRE SAUCE
(PLU 1111)

Ingredients: Argentinian Fire Sauce: 74.1% vegetable oil (rapeseed (hydrogenated), sunflower, lineseed), salt, vegetables (paprika granulate, onion granulate, garlic granulate, garlic powder), spices (peppers, jalapeno pepper, chillies, CELERY

YES

seed, cumin), smoke dextrose, flavoue enhancer E621, spice extract oregano.

BEEF IN BLACK BEAN SAUCE vEs
(PLU 1112) WHEAT YES YES YES

Ingredients: Black Bean Sauce; Water, sugar syrup, SOYA sauce (water, SOYA beans, WHEAT, salt), vegetables (2% black beans, garlic, onion, bell pepper), sugar, modified maize starch, vinegar, colouring E150d, salt, spices (contains SESAME),
SHRIMP powder, stabiliser: xanthan gum, sal-ammoniac, preservatives: potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate, natural flavouring.

PEPPERED TOP RUMP JOINT
(PLU 1125)
YES

Ingredients: Varianta Rub; Spices (pepper, coriander, MUSTARD seed, caraway),bell pepper, onions, vegetable oil (rapeseed).




